Any remaining escrow payment, not needed by the County to repair damage within the 
County-maintained right-of-way, shall be returned to the applicant upon acceptable 
completion of the driveway or entrance project 

Section 515. 050. Design Standards. 

A Driveway entrances shall be offset a minimum of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet (center 
to center) from other existing or proposed driveway entrances or intersections on the same 
side of the road . 

1. The Director may make exceptions to this minimum standard on parcels where this cannot 
be met at any point along the County Road frontage and within the limits of the parcel.